

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1006/2013

MUKHWANT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1007/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1008/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Priyanka Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kamal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties have stated that they need not to file the additional documents in the matter. This is taken on record.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that Mr. Jaspal Singh Mehta, Respondent No.2 in person has filed an application seeking permission to appear and argue in person in all the above matters.

Signature Not Verified

The said application shall be placed before the

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Ld. Registrar, Section II-B for his perusal and orders.

Date: 2014.08.14

16:11:13 IST

Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG